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No. 209, S.] 	 [Published April 25, 1927. 

CHAPTER 49. 
AN ACT to amend subsection (1) of section 20.15 of the statutes, 

relating to the appropriation for memorial hall. 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Subsection (1) of section 20.15 of the statutes is 

amended to read : (20.15) (1) To the custodian of memorial 
hall, annually, beginning July 1, * * * 1927, two thousand 
two hundred sixty dollars, for the execution of the functions pre-
scribed by sections 45.01 to 45.04. Of this there is allotted to the 
custodian an annual salary of fifteen hundred dollars. From the 
appropriation available July 1. 1927, twenty-six dollars and eight 
cents may be paid for salaries heretofore incurred. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect July 1, 1927. 
Approved April 22, 1927. 

No. 253, 8.1 	 [Published April 25, 1927. 

CHAPTER 50. 
AN ACT to appropriate to the state board of bar examiners one 

thousand five hundred dollars as an emergency appropriation 
for operation for the fiscal year ending June 30, 1927. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. There is appropriated from the general fund to 

the state board of bar examiners for operation, in addition to all 
other appropriations heretofore made for that purpose, for the 
fiscal year ending June 30, 1927, one thousand five hundred dol-
lars to carry into effect its functions. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved April 22, 1927. 


